U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1618A Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 **TRADEMARK** 10-25-2000 REC TRADE TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Conveyance Type **Submission Type** License X Assignment X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID# **Effective Date** Month Day Year Merger **Correction of PTO Error** Frame # Reel # **Change of Name Corrective Document** Frame # Other Reel# Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name STREHLER Formerly **Association** Corporation **Limited Partnership** General Partnership Individual Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached **Receiving Party** DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) ALIFORNU Address (line 3) Zip Code If document to be recorded is an **Limited Partnership** General Partnership Individual assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic Association Corporation representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate Other document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization CALIFORNIA FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document an gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Office, Washington, D.C. 2031 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Re					
Name	N/A					
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	19)233-5337				
Name	MICHAEL LOUDON					
Address (line 1)	1434 Fifth Avenue					
Address (line 2)	SAN Diego, CA 92101-3201					
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 3					
Trademark A	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 78007810						
78 0078	30					
780082	36 [
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #3						
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 12000				
Method of Payment: Enclosed \(\sumset \) Deposit Account \(\sumset \)						
	payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	#				
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No				
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
	Harman Malana	11) . (15 . (1/)				
Name	of Person Signing Signature	Date Signed				

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARKS ONLY	TRADEMARK				
Conveying Enter Additiona	Conveying Party	ached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name	N/A					
Formerly [
Individu	al General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association				
Other						
Citizens	hip State of Incorporation/Organization					
Receiving Enter Additiona	Party I Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name	· W/A					
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed o	f [
Address (line)					
Address (line 2	2)					
Address (line		Zip Code				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)						
Citizen	ship/State of Incorporation/Organization					
Trademark	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if add the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number (DO NOT ENTER	litional numbers attached				
	ademark Application Number(s) Registration Num					
N/A						
L		_				

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATION

Whereas, I, GABY STREHLER, an individual, hereafter referred to as applicant, has committed a design creation and work product style for which an application for a United States Trademark was filed on May 12, 2000, Application Number 78/007810.

Whereas, PUREFITNESS HOLDING COMPANY, INC. herein referred to "assignee" whose post office address is 1434 Fifth Avenue, San Diego, California, 92101-3201, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of five thousand dollars (\$5,000.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said mark in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Trademarks which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Trademark to said assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Trademark may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

	•	I W	U	_						
	1	180	i	á)	77	71111				
Executed this	ク	day c	of [U		C(I)	. 2000.	at San	Diego.	California.
							,			

GABY STREHLER

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STA	ATE	OF	CALII	FORNIA

) S.S.

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO

on OCT -5 2000 , before me, W. J. Grain Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared STV Phery, Galey , personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s), or entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR SAID COUNTY AND STATE

My commission expires 4-1-900.3

OFFICIAL SEAL
W. J. GOUIN
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA
COMM. NO. 1214726
SAN DIEGO COUNTY
MY COMM. EXP. APRIL 1, 2003

C:\MyFiles\1wpdocs\Purefitness\Trademark\AssignOfApp78007810.wpd

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATION

Whereas, I, GABY STREHLER, an individual, hereafter referred to as applicant, has committed a design creation and work product style for which an application for a United States Trademark was filed on May 12, 2000, Application Number 78/007830.

Whereas, PUREFITNESS HOLDING COMPANY, INC. herein referred to "assignee" whose post office address is 1434 Fifth Avenue, San Diego, California, 92101-3201, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of five thousand dollars (\$5,000.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said mark in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Trademarks which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Trademark to said assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Trademark may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 5 day of 00716	, 2000, at San Diego, California.

GABY STREHLER

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) S.S.
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO	ì

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR SAID COUNTY AND STATE

My commission expires 4-1-2003

OFFICIAL SEAL
W. J. GOUIN
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA
COMM. NO. 1214726
SAN DIEGO COUNTY
MY COMM. EXP. APRIL 1, 2003

C:\MyFiles\1wpdocs\Purefitness\Trademark\AssignOfApp78007830.wpd

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATION

Whereas, I, GABY STREHLER, an individual, hereafter referred to as applicant, has committed a design creation and work product style for which an application for a United States Trademark was filed on May 15, 2000, Application Number 78/008226.

Whereas, PUREFITNESS HOLDING COMPANY, INC. herein referred to "assignee" whose post office address is 1434 Fifth Avenue, San Diego, California, 92101-3201, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of five thousand dollars (\$5,000,00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said mark in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Trademarks which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Trademark to said assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Trademark may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. 1/

Executed this 2 day of October	, 2000, at San Diego, California
--------------------------------	----------------------------------

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO

On OCT - 5 2000 , before me, W. J. G. M. , a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Gaby 37 r/h// , personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s), or entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR SAID COUNTY AND STATE

RECORDED: 10/13/2000

My commission expires 4-1-900

OFFICIAL SEAL W. J. GOUIN IOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA英 SAN DIEGO COUNTY

C:\MyFiles\1wpdocs\Purefitness\Trademark\AssignOfApp78008226.wpd